

NATIONAL STANDARD (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN : L27109MH1962PLC265959
 Regd. Office: 412, Floor- 4, 17G, Vardhaman Chamber, Cawasji Patel Road, Horniman Circle, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Tel.: 91.22.61334400 Fax: +91.22.23024550 Website: www.nsil.net.in
 E-mail: Investors.nsil@lodhagroup.com
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30-SEPTEMBER-2019

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		For the half year ended
		30-Sep-19 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-19 (Unaudited)	
1	Income from Operations	597.20	342.82	940.02
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and Exceptional Items	423.82	(75.77)	348.05
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	423.82	(75.77)	348.05
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	242.30	(60.69)	181.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	242.30	(60.69)	181.61
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year			17,396.39
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)*			
	Basic and Diluted	1.21	(0.30)	0.91
	* not annualised			

NOTE
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed Quarterly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and of the Company i.e. www.nsil.net.in.
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of National Standard (India) Limited
 Sd/-
 Smrita Ghag
 Director
 (DIN: 02447362)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 24-October-19



Motilal Oswal Asset Management Company Limited
 Registered & Corporate Office : 10th Floor, Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025
 • Toll Free No. : +91 8108622222, +91 22 40548002 • Email : mfservice@motilalosal.com
 • CIN No.: U67120MH2008PLC188186
 • Website: www.motilalosal.com and www.mostshares.com

NOTICE**Disclosure of Half yearly Unaudited Financial Results of the Schemes of Motilal Oswal Mutual Fund (MOMF) for the half year ended September 30, 2019**

Notice is hereby given to all the Investors of the Schemes of Motilal Oswal Mutual Fund (MOMF) that in terms of Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996 and SEBI circulars issued in this regard from time to time, the Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results of the Schemes of MOMF for period ended September 30, 2019 have been hosted on the website of Motilal Oswal Asset Management Company Limited i.e. www.motilalosal.com and www.mostshares.com in a user friendly and downloadable format. Investors are requested to kindly take note of the same.

For Motilal Oswal Asset Management Company Limited
 (Investment Manager for Motilal Oswal Mutual Fund)
 Sd/-
 Aashish P Somaiyaa
 Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

Place : Mumbai
 Date : October 25, 2019

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

INFIBEAM AVENUES LIMITED

(formerly known as Infibeam Incorporation Limited)

[CIN: L64203GJ2010PLC061366] Email: ir@ia.ooo, Tel: +91 79 6777 2200

Registered Office: 28th Floor, GIFT Two Building, Block No. 56, Road 5C, Zone- 5, GIFT CITY, Gandhinagar-382355

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

(Rupees in million, except per share data and if otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended on	Six month ended on	Quarter ended on	Quarter ended on	Six month ended on	Quarter ended on
	(Unaudited) 30/9/2019	(Unaudited) 30/9/2019	(Unaudited) 30/9/2018	(Unaudited) 30/9/2019	(Unaudited) 30/9/2019	(Unaudited) 30/9/2018
Total income from operations	1,515.0	3,206.0	1,348.2	1,683.5	3,538.7	2,844.4
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Extraordinary items)	174.9	333.9	7.5	335.7	681.2	101.4
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Extraordinary items)	174.9	333.9	(3.2)	335.7	681.2	90.7
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	99.8	199.9	(45.3)	259.3	547.5	76.0
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	99.8	199.9	(45.3)	259.3	547.5	76.0
Equity Share Capital (Paid up Capital)	663.4	663.4	663.4	663.4	663.4	663.4
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)						
Basic:	0.15	0.31	(0.05)	0.38	0.80	0.10
Diluted:	0.15	0.30	(0.05)	0.37	0.80	0.10
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)						
Basic:	0.15	0.31	(0.07)	0.38	0.80	0.10
Diluted:	0.15	0.30	(0.07)	0.37	0.80	0.10

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company website at www.ia.ooo
- The Consolidated And Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 of Infibeam Avenues Limited (the Company) are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 25, 2019.
- The Board of Directors in their meeting held on October 25, 2019 has declared interim dividend of Rs. 0.10 per equity share.
- The figures for comparative period have been regrouped/ reclassified, where necessary, to conform to current period's classification.

For Infibeam Avenues Limited
 (formerly known as Infibeam Incorporation Limited)
 Sd/-

Vishal Mehta
 Managing Director

Date : October 25, 2019
 Place: Gandhinagar

**ARVIND LIMITED**

A MEMBER OF LALBHAI GROUP

CIN - L17119G1931PLC000093

Regd. Office: Naroda Road, Ahmedabad - 380 025

Website: www.arvind.com Email: investor@arvind.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

(₹ In Crores except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations	1973.90	1917.21	1815.11	3891.11	7225.92
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	73.39	46.92	92.93	120.31	346.25
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	78.28	40.71	79.49	118.99	300.27
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	49.68	24.39	56.10	74.07	238.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	27.91	17.28	31.75	45.19	213.84
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	258.77	258.77	258.62	258.77	258.62
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	--	--	--	--	2491.82
8	Net Worth (Equity + Reserve & Surplus)	2710.94	2754.15	3789.35	2710.94	3789.35
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	199.66	199.62	199.47	199.66	199.57
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	--	--	--	--	--
11	Debt Equity Ratio (Number of Times)	1.01	1.11	0.96	1.01	0.96
12	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic : (₹)	1.86	0.93	2.32	2.79	4.73
	Diluted : (₹)	1.86	0.93	2.31	2.79	4.72
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	69.50	69.50	69.50	69.50	69.50
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Number of Times)	1.88	1.21	1.23	1.51	1.54
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Number of Times)	3.49	2.72	3.52	3.10	3.48

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.arvind.com.
 - Pursuant to sub clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on the Company's website at www.arvind.com.
 - The above unaudited consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 25, 2019. The same have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.
 - The National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad Bench vide its order dated October 26, 2018 has approved the scheme of arrangement for demerger of Branded Apparel undertaking of the Company to Arvind Fashions Limited ("AFL") with effect from November 30, 2018 (the appointed date). The Scheme became effective from November 30, 2018. Pursuant to the Scheme, all the assets, liabilities, income and expenses of the Branded Apparel undertaking has been transferred to AFL from the appointed date. To the extent current quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 are not comparable with the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 and the year ended March 31, 2019.
 - Branded Apparels Business:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		For the Period
	30.09.2018	30.09.2018	
(a) Total Income	1227.44	2247.49	3048.13
(b) Total Expenses	1217.47	2261.26	3061.15
(c) Profit / (Loss) before tax (a-b)	9.97	(13.77)	(13.02)
(d) Tax Expense / (Credit)	4.59	(3.64)	(2.70)
(e) Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations	5.38	(10.13)	(10.32)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
(a) Retrenchment Compensation	0.06	6.21	4.44	6.27	18.43
(b) Reversal of GST credit due to change in rule of claiming refund of inverted duty and amendment in the Act with respect to Textile and Textile Article	--	--	9.00	--	27.55
(c) Reversal of Excise Duty Provision	(4.95)	--	--	(4.95)	--
Total	(4.89)	6.21	13.44	1.32	45.98

- The Company has intimated the Stock Exchange to publish only Consolidated Financial results and hence, the standalone financial results have not been published. However, the standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 are available on Company's website (www.arvind.com).
- Standalone Information:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
Revenue (from continuing business)	1778.41	1741.64	1622.46	3520.05	6435.96
Profit before Tax (from continuing business)	88.02	48.68	62.77	136.70	243.00
Profit after Tax (from continuing business)	60.79	32.87	48.92	93.66	213.47
Profit after Tax (from discontinued business)	--	--	(3.41)	--	(14.03)
Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (net of tax)	(23.00)	(2.26)	(34.29)	(25.26)	(62.71)
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	37.79	30.61	11.22	68.40	208.88

- On April 1, 2019, the Group has adopted IND AS 116, Leases, using modified retrospective method. Accordingly, the comparatives have not been retrospectively adjusted. The adoption of IND AS 116, did not have any material impact on the consolidated results for half year ended September 30, 2019.
- The Consolidated statement of cash flow for the half year ended September 30, 2018 as reported in these financial results have been approved by the Company's Board of Directors, but have not been subjected to review by the auditors.

For Arvind Limited
 Sanjay S. Lalbhai
 Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Ahmedabad
 Date: October 25, 2019

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU / WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
VELLAR BASIN CIRCLE, CUDDALORE
 SHORT TERM TENDER NOTICE NO. 07/WBC Cud./D2/2019 - 20 / Dt. 25.10.2019
FORM OF CONTRACT : "LUMP SUM CONTRACT" - TWO COVER SYSTEM (ITEM RATE TENDER SYSTEM)
 For and on behalf of the Governor of Tamil Nadu, sealed tenders for the works noted below in the table are invited by the Superintending Engineer, WRD, PWD, Vellar Basin Circle, Cuddalore - 607 001.

Sl. No.	Name of work	Class of Contractor eligible to participate in the tender	Approximate value of work (₹ in Lakh)	Period of completion (including monsoon period)	Last date of receipt of tender	Amount of Earnest Money Deposit in ₹	Period of availability of tender document	Period of availability of tender document to be credited to the Executive Engineer	Cost of tender document & GST in ₹
1	Construction of checkdam across Manamthra River near Kappalur Village in Simungram Taluk of Cuddalore District.	First class state level	₹ 1735.00	12 Months	12.11.2019	₹ 8,80,000/-	30.10.2019 To 11.11.2019	The Executive Engineer, WRD, Vellar Basin Division, Vihachalam.	15000 + 1800
2	Construction of checkdam across Old Coleroon River Agrapuram Village in Chidambaram Taluk of Cuddalore District.	First class state level	₹ 966.00	12 Months	12.11.2019	₹ 4,93,000/-	30.10.2019 To 11.11.2019	The Executive Engineer, WRD, Coleroon Basin Division, Chidambaram	15000 + 1800
3	Restoration of Punalam Tank Sluices in Kurupadi Taluk of Cuddalore District.	First class state level	₹ 378.00	12 Months	12.11.2019	₹ 2,05,000/-	30.10.2019 To 11.11.2019	The Executive Engineer, WRD, Coleroon Basin Division, Chidambaram	15000 + 1800

01. If any details required regarding tender may be known from Tender Documents. Further details required if any can be had in person from the Office of the Superintending Engineer, PWD, WRD, Vellar Basin Circle, Cuddalore - 1 on all working days during office hours from 10.00 a.m. to 5.45 p.m. or over telephone no. 04142-230323 and tele fax no. 04142-221758 or email ID sewvcd@yahoo.co.in.
 02. i) Cost of tender document has to be remitted in the head of account '0701-80-General-800-Other receipts-AA-9010-Other Receipts (D.P. Code No. 0701-80-800-AA-9010)' Sl. No. 1 Executive Engineer, PWD/WRD, Vellar Basin Division, Vihachalam and Sl. No. 2 and 3 Executive Engineer, PWD/WRD, Coleroon Basin Division, Chidambaram.
 ii) GST & SGST DP Code No.: Sl. No. 1 No. 33CHEE04008E IDC Executive Engineer, PWD/WRD, Vellar Basin Division, Vihachalam and A/c. No. 38094789526 for Sl. No. 2 & 3 Executive Engineer, PWD/WRD, Coleroon Basin Division, Chidambaram.
 03. Tenders must be received on or before 3.00 P.M. on the date aforementioned in Column - 6 and will be opened on the same day at 3.30 P.M.
 04. The site should be inspected by the tenderer before receiving the tender schedule by themselves.
 05. The Tenderers should satisfy all Pre-Qualifications. Tenders received with incomplete details and documents with respect to Pre-Qualification will not be considered.
 06. Tender documents are also available at www.tenders.tn.gov.in and can be downloaded at free of cost from 30.10.2019 to 11.11.2019 upto 5.45 P.M. The addenda and corrigendum to be made by the Department upto the last date and time of downloading should also be downloaded and incorporated.
 DIPR/3887/Tender/2019 Superintending Engineer, P.W.D., WRD., Vellar Basin Circle, Cuddalore - 1.

VXL Instruments Limited
 Registered Office: No. 252, 5th Floor, Building No. 2 Solitaire Corporate Park, Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400093, Maharashtra. Tel: 080 22589048 E-Mail: info@vxl.net
 CIN: L85110MH1986PLC272426

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2019
 (Rs. in Lakhs except for Earnings per share)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 Months ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year	Year to Date Figures for Current Period Ended	Year to Date Figures for Previous Period Ended	Previous Financial Year Ended
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
		30.9.2019	30.6.2019	30.9.2018	30.9.2019	30.9.2018	31.3.2019
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	425.48	324.31	232.61	749.79	880.51	1,587.61
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.93	(69.67)	(215.21)	(64.74)	(363.18)	(856.77)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.93	(69.67)	1,678.22	(64.74)	1,530.25	(121.64)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.93	(69.67)	1,348.45	(64.74)	1,200.48	(278.83)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [(Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4.93	(69.67)	1,348.75	(64.74)	1,201.13	(288.10)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,332.48	1,332.48	1,332.48	1,332.48	1,332.48	1,332.48
7	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	(i) Basic	0.04	(0.52)	10.13	(0.48)	9.02	(2.16)
	(ii) Diluted	0.04	(0.52)	10.13	(0.48)	9.02	(2.16)

Note:
 The above information has been extracted from the detailed Quarterly Results, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.vxl.net

MV SHETTY
 Whole Time Director
 DIN: 00515711
 Date: 25.10.2019
 Place: Bengaluru

BNP PARIBAS MUTUAL FUND
 Investment Manager: BNP Paribas Asset Management India Private Limited (AMC)
 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U65991MH2003PTC142972

Registered Office: BNP Paribas House, 1 North Avenue, Maker Maxity, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra - East, Mumbai - 400 051. Website: www.bnpparibasmf.in • Toll Free: 1800 102 2595

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM NO. 36/2019

Declaration of dividend under the designated Schemes of BNP Paribas Mutual Fund (the Fund):
 Notice is hereby given that the Trustees of the Fund have approved declaration of dividend under the various Dividend options of the following Schemes at the stated rate per unit subject to available distributable surplus and fixed Thursday, October 31, 2019 as the record date:

Name of the Scheme	Name of the Plan/Option
--------------------	-------------------------